
U.S. Pretrial Services Office - Eastern District of Missouri  

Thomas F. Eagleton U.S. Courthouse Main Telephone Number: 314-244-7000
111 S. 10th Street, Suite 6.345 Toll Free: 800-793-7002

St. Louis, MO 63102 Fax: 314-244-7022                   

CHIEF PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICER
Mark M. Reichert 244-7006
mark_reichert@moept.uscourts.gov

DEPUTY CHIEF PRETRIAL SERVICES
OFFICER
Open

SUPERVISING PRETRIAL SERVICES
OFFICERS
Susan E. Hendrickson 244-7016
susan_hendrickson@moept.uscourts.gov

William L. Irby 244-7012
william_irby@moept.uscourts.gov

PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICERS  
SPECIALISTS
Tiffany A. Corley 244-7017
(Sex Offender Specialist)
tiffany_corley@moept.uscourts.gov

Daniel J. Diekemper 244-7009
(Contracting/Treatment Services)
daniel_diekemper@moept.uscourts.gov

Lisa C. Lazier 244-7040
(Special Offender Specialist)
lisa_lazier@moept.uscourts.gov

Shannon M. McAllister 244-7029
(Location Monitoring)
shannon_mcallister@moept.uscourts.gov

Deena C. Siler 244-7011
(Special Services)
deena_siler@moept.uscourts.gov

PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICERS
Anthony L. Byrd 244-7038
anthony_byrd@moept.uscourts.gov

Mallory K. Griep 244-7035
mallory_griep@moept.uscourts.gov

Chaunsey Z. Hunter 244-7019
chaunsey_hunter@moept.uscourts.gov

Lauren M. Janes 244-7039
lauren_janes@moept.uscourts.gov

Shae A. Rucker 244-7020
shae_rucker@moept.uscourts.gov

Katie D. Stephens 244-7003
katie_stephens@moept.uscourts.gov

Michael W. Warren 244-7045
michael_warren@moept.uscourts.gov

FINANCIAL MANAGER
Myshelle Moll 244-6741
myshelle_moll@moep.uscourts.gov

AUTOMATION SUPPORT SPECIALIST
Loretta K. Bridges 244-7013
loretta_bridges@moept.uscourts.gov

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT II

Julie L. Washausen 244-7015
julie_washausen@moept.uscourts.gov

OPERATIONS ASSISTANT
Michele D. Helbling 244-7034
michele_helbling@moept.uscourts.gov

INTERN
Intern 244-7008
email

INFORMATION SUPPORT DIVISION
Carol Tullock 244-7816

MISCELLANEOUS NUMBERS
Conference Room 244-7025
File/Mail Room 244-7026
Kitchen/UA Lab 244-7028
Reception Area 244-7033
Rejis Room 244-7123
Shared Breakroom 244-7127

CAPE GIRARDEAU OFFICE -
SOUTHEASTERN DIVISION

Rush H. Limbaugh, Sr. U.S. Courthouse
555 Independence Ave., Suite 1131

Cape Girardeau, MO 63701
800-315-9826
573-331-8880

Fax: 573-331-8893

Sheri D. Sterling       573-331-8881
(Divisional Officer in Charge)
sheri_sterling@moept.uscourts.gov

Vacant Pretrial Office      573-331-8974
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